
DENVER BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS 

Meeting Date: July 23, 2014 
Board Item: II-A-5 

Tabulation of Bids for the 
Conduit No. 27 Rectifier and Groundbed Replacements 

Contract 15464A 

0 Action by Consent 0 Action 0 Information 

On July 8, 2014, bids were received for Conduit No. 27 Rectifier and Groundbed Replacements Project. The 
project includes: demolish existing rectifiers, buildings and cap groundbeds; install OWNER-furnished rectifiers; 
furnish and install deep well groundbeds and associated appurtenances to provide complete impressed current 
cathodic protection (ICCP) systems; furnish and install prefabricated concrete structure; and furnish and install all 
electrical, including AC power for ICCP system and all electrical items for the buildings. 

There were two pre-qualified General Contractors. Two bids were received and the lowest qualified bid was 
submitted by Asian Construction, Inc. of Berthoud, Colorado in the amount of $507,854.00. The Engineer's 
Estimate for the work was $448,800.00. The estimate was refined after budget development, and increased 
pricing is being realized due to an improved construction market. 

The Minority and Women Business Enterprise (MWBE) goal established for this construction project is 5% 
participation. Asian Construction, Inc. achieved 5. 00% MWBE participation. 

The 2014 Capital Improvement Plan (MPC 2DC0011) does not include sufficient funds for this project. A 
variance was recommended for approval by the Program and System Manager's process. 

Recommendation 
It is recommended that the Board approve Contract 15464A to Asian Construction, Inc. for Conduit No. 27 
Rectifier and Groundbed Replacements in the amount of$507,854.00. 

Budget Considerations Master Plan Code(s): 2DC0011 
0 Budgeted Item • Unbudgeted Item :::J Funds transferred from another project: 

Bd tlfi f U l2C norma Ion 
2014 Budget $ 314,669.54 
Amount Requested This Item $ 507,854.00 
YTD Expenditures $ 23,520.50 
Additional Expenditures Anticipated $ 10,000.00 
Revised 2014 Estimate $ 541,374.50 
Variance Required $ 226,704.96 

Approvals: 

JULY 17,2014 
Revised by CEO's Office 8/19/2011 


